DT119A Parts List

6
CYLINDER HELAD
RefNo.| Part No, | peiveryoae| Priority|  English Description [ Q’ty | |Ref v Part No, |osiecroce | Priovity Fnglish Description | Q’ty
i 23693 0 B BOET M6x!110 1 2 83707 2 A GASKET ASSY, CYLINDER HEAD 1
2% 23746 20 C BOLT M6x30 2 2 83708 45 c COVER,LCYLINDER HEAD SIDE 1
3 83694 0 A WASHER 6.5x1x12 1 2 23709 ) A LOCATING DOWEL 8x14x7 * 2
4 #1695 45 C COVER, R.CYLINDER HEAD SIDE 1 u 2710 a5 A CYLINDER ASSY 1
s 83696 20 A GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD RIGHT COVER| | 2% . 8311 0 A GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK 1
6 SPARK PLUG 1 2% 8717 20 A RUBBER GASKET . ]
i 93697 20 C COVER ASSY, VALVE CHAMBER 2 27 RAT12 45 B DOWEL PIN 8x12¢x7 & 2
8 O-RING 31.5%3.55 2
9 83698 a5 C UPPER COVER, CYLINDER HEAD 1
19 83499 20 A OASKET, CYLINDER HFAD UPPER COVER 1
1 83700 45 B NUT M7 4
12 83701 @ A WASHER 7.3x2 5x14 3
13 83702 F A WASHER 7.3425x14 1
i) 32785 7 C BOLT M6x20 1
15 83713 45 A INVAKE MANITOLD L
16 83718 20 A GASKET,INTAKE 2
17 83703 20 B STUD Mtix32 2
IR 83704 20 A CYLINDER HEAD ASSY L
19 83705 w0 C BOLT MGx23 2
0 83706 2 A GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD LEFT c.‘ovmzi 1




DT119A Parts List

— 22
23 24

39

25

&> 20

&—

2 —
J
,@
3
12
VALVE MECHANISM
RefNo.| Part No. | pavey se| Priority Englizh Description Q’ty | | RerNo.| Part No, | peves Date f Priority Eaglish Description Q'ty
1 60616 7 A CAMSHAFT COMP 1 21 83735 45 A CHAIN TBNSIONER YUSH ROD HEAD 1
2 61926 7 B VALVE ROCKER ARM SET 1 2 M‘ﬂa 45 B TENSIONER PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY 1
3 26549 7 B ADJUST BOLT & NUT SET 1 2 B3737 45 B WASHER 6.5x1.5x12 1
4 26550 7 C VALVE COTTER SET 1 b 83738 45 B BOLT Mé6x18 1
5 26553 7 C RETAINER SET 1 25 #3739 45 B SPRING, TENSION PUSH ROD L
6 26547 7 B VALVESPRING SET(DOUEBLE SPRING) 1 2% 83740 45 B WASHER 14.2x1.5%20 1
7 26554 0 A VALVESTEM SEALSET 1 21 831 45 B SEALING PLUG M14x1.5 1
8 60614 7 B INTAKE.VALVE 1 28
2 60615 7 B EXHAUST.VALVE i 20
10 83724 45 A TIMING CHAIN ASSY (81) 1 o
11 83725 20 B TIMING DREVEN SPROCKET 1 3l
12 83726 20 B BOLT MSx12 2 2
13 83727 45 B OIL PUMT SPROCKET SHAFT i 3
14 83728 45 B CHAIN GUIDE ROLLER GROUP (45) 1 34
15 8729 45 B WASHER 8.5x1.5x1¢ 1 35
1o 83730 45 B TIN, CAM CHAIN GUIDE ROLLER 1 6
17 83731 45 B TENSIONER ROLLER ASSY 1 3
13 B3732 5% B OIL PUMP DRIVE SPPOCKET 1 38
19 83733 45 B TENSIONER LEVER COM?P 1 9
p.i] 734 45 B AXLE, CAM CHAIN TENSIONER LEVER 1 40




DT119A Parts List

CRANKSHAFT/PISTON/CONNECTING ROD COMP
Ref No.| Part Na. | oaverpate| Prioyity English Description Q’ty| |Rerne.[ Paxt No, | vaven vste| Priovity English Description Q’'ty
i 31796 7 A CLIP, PISTON PIN 1 21
2 24999 7 A PIN, PISTON 1 n
3 93404 45 A PISTON | 2
4 A6549 45 A PISTON RING COMP t A
3 PISTON RING | | 25
6 PISTON RING 2 1 76
7 OIL RING ASSY ] n
B BEARING [6304) 1 »
9 CONNECTING ROD ASSY | »
10 SEMICIRCLE KEY 4<12.5 14 30
11 TIMING DRIVE SFROCKET ] 3l
12 E1765 45 A CRANKSHAFT COMP.CONNECTING ROU I n
13 kLX)
14 M
15 3%
i 3
17 n
18 R
19 3
20 40




DT119A Parts List

=

12
i ]
CRANKCASE
RefNo.| Part No, [peecvute| Priovity|  English Description [ Qty| [RerNo] Part No, octiwyous | Priovity English Description Q'ty

1 83752 45 A STUDE 2 21
2 81753 45 A SIUD A 2 43
3 BI7SS 45 A GIL DRAIN PLUG ML2+).5 1 )
4 BITA4 45 A WASHER 12.5~1.5%20 1 P23
5 83720 i) a LOCATING DOWEL 16214 7 il
] HIT56 45 B RCRANKCARE ASSY 1 2
7 R3757 mn A GASKET, CRAMKUASE 1 27
3 BI758 45 C TIE-IM. BREATHER TUBE 1 ]
4 83711 45 B LORANECASE ASSY ik b
i fAYat] A3 B BOLT Mé=60 2 30
It 83760 43 B BOLT bid<:5 1 K
12 83761 4% B BOLT Me=65 4 az
3

14 k1]
15 A3
la 6
17 37
18 3
19 k-
20 48




DT119A Parts List

22

TRANSMISSION MECHANISM
RefNo.|  Part No, |pawoowe| Priority]  English Description | Q'ty|{RefNe.] Part No. |veenvse| Priovity]  English Description | Q'ty
1 8)788 20 A BEARING (6001) i 21 808 20 A BEARING (8201) 1
? 83789 15 A “PIVQT, MAINSHAFT 1 2 21509 15 A PIVOT, RICK SIARTI;‘(.);MFT 1
3 83790 2 A MAINSHAFT 2ND) SPEED GEAR. 1 13 31810 45 A GEAR. KICK STARTER ]
B 83791 2 A SPACER WASHER 15.5+1.2x31 1 24 #3811 20 A WASHER 20.2¢1.0x27 1
5 31792 z; A CIRCLIP 2 25 812 20 A CIRCLIP 20 2
é 83793 ”zo A MAINSHAFT 3RD SPEED GEAR [ 2 83813 45 A RATCHET WHEEL, KICK STARTER 1
>1 83794 2 A MAINSHAFT 4TH SPEED GEAR 1 27 2814 a5 A SPRING, KICK STARTING RATCHET WHEEL | |
8 83795 20 A BEARING (6203) 2 % 31815 15 :& SPRING SEAT 1
9 lm:s 20 A .Il)ll. SEAL |f;;s o 1 9 21816 20 A THRUST WASHER 17.2¥1.0524 t
0 sm-v ] A PO, COUNTERSHAFT 1 2 8817 s A RETURN SPRING, KICK STARTING SHAFT | 1
1 83798 2 A THRUST WASHER 17.2x1.2426 1 3 83318 15 A SEAT, SPRING, KICK STARTING SHAFT | 1
12 85799 45 A COUNTERSHAFT LST SPEED GEAR 1 3 81819 20 A CIRCLIP 16 1
1 83800 20 A SLEEVE, CCUNTERSHAFT GEAR 20519 ] k] 83820 45 A BOLT M6&x20 2
*u £I801 20 A SPACER WASHER 18.5x] 2¢26 1 kY 83821 45 A LIMIT PLATE, KECK STARTING SHAFT 1
15 #3802 20 A CIRCLIP pi83 2 s u
16 mo:; n A COUNTERSHAFT 2ND SPEED GEAR 4 1 ; k'3 -
17 RJD‘H 20 A SPACER WASHER 18.5¢12+24 2 37
18 53805 » A COUNTERSHAFT 3RD SPEED GEAR 1 38
1s 81806 202 ) A COUNTERSHAFT 4TH SPEED GEAR 1 »
i 20 83807 20 A WASHER 13.70.5x26 1 40 ]




DT119A Parts List

il
12
13
GEARSHIFT MECHANISM
RefNe| Part No.  |mwwnves|Priority|  English Description | Q'ty|/RerNo| Part No, |vaenve/Priority|  English Description | Q’ty

1 81822 45 A LOCATING PLATE UNIT 1 2l

? 53823 45 A SPRING, LOCATING PLATE 1 2

3 83824 - 45 A BOLT Méx 16 | 3

4 83825 a3 A STOPPING FLATE 1 4

5 83826 45 A NEEDLE ROLLER, GEARSHIFT DRUM 38 8 2 25

& 8827 43 A RETAINER, GEARSHIFT DRUM ) 2%

7 3428 43 A PIN, GEARSHIFT DRUM 4> 13 3 27

8 83829 45 A GUIDE PIN 2 28

9 23830 45 A CLEP, SPRING 2 20

0 R3831 45 A GEARSHIFT FORK 2 30

n 53832 45 A GEARSHIFT DRUM 1 1

12 83833 45 A CONTACT, GEAR INDICATION ) n

13 8I8M 45 A SCREW 1 B

4 RALALY as A ASSEMBLY, GEARSHIFT LEVER 1 34

}] 83836 45 A POLY MEx11 t a5

i6 83837 20 A OIL SEAL 11.6x24%10 i 6

t7 7

8 k

19 ]
20 A0




DT119A Parts List

CLUTCH

RefNo.| Payt No, |cawvows|Priovity]  English Description | Q'ty|[Reive.|  Part No. |vwevw| Priority]  English Description | Q’ty
1 0 7 C OIL THROUGH \ i 23788 45 c BOLT Mé6x22 4
2 83714 > 4 [ SPRING, OIL. THROUGH \ n 83786 15 A BEARING (§001) I
3 12782 7 c WASHER M6 (SUS) 1 2 33787 15 B PUSH ROD, CLUCTH 1
4 83768 20 C NUT H 24
3 33769 C SPRING WASHER 1 %

_; 83677 A5 B DRIVE GEAR 18T 1 %
7 237 0 C BOSH ] 7
8 R3ITL 45 B CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1 %
9 83772 i ¢ SPRINE WASHER, CLUTCH | 9
19 81773 5 C FIXING RING, CLUTCH 1 a0
H 2T s c SLEEVE, CLUTCH 1 3
iz 83775 45 B OAIT CASE ASSEMBLY, CLUTCH ] n
13 83776 45 B PRESSURE PLATE, CLUTCH 1 n
14 83778 20 A FRICTION PLATE, DRIVE, CLUTCH 4 M
15 53779 0 A PRICTION FLATE, DRIVEN, CLUTCH 3 as
16 R3780 45 A CENTER SLEEVE, CLUTCH 1 N
17 83781 45 B SPRING, CLUTCH 4 37
18 83781 R B THRUST WASHER 1 K]
19 £3753 45 B NUT 1 39
20 87184 4 c END COVER, CLUTCH ] 40




DT119A Parts List

CIL PUMP
Ref No.| Part No, [peveyone| Priority!  English Descripion | Q’ty| |Rertve.| Part No, | parnvaed Priority]  English Description Q’ty

1 BIT48 45 B OIL PUMP COMP 1 21
2 81718 SCREW Méxi6 2 7
3 SCREW Mix|D 3 13
4 33719 SCREW Me=22 I M
s OIL PUMP COVER 1 25
& GASKET, OIL PUMP COVER ] %6
i SHAFT, OiL PUMP I 27
B INNER ROTCR, OIL PUMP ] 28
9 QUTER ROTOR, OIL PUMP ] 29
10 OfL PUMP HOUSE . t k]
1) 83742 20 B GASKET, OIL PUNP | k|
12 RA7S0 20 [ SPROCKET SLERVE. OIL PUMP 1 2
13 83751 20 B OII. FILTER SCREEN i 33
14 34
15 35
16 ]
17 n
185 B
19 9
20 10




DT119A Parts List

@9
CRANKCASE COVER
RefNo.| Part No, | o nre| Priority)  English Description .| Part No. | 2et=o0ue| Priority English Description Q'ty
1 53838 7 B CRANK CASE COVER , RR 12781 n A O-RING 1
F 18324 7 A GASKET, R.CRANKCASE COVER n 32784 7 B BOLT Max!13 1
3 23838 1 ] OUTER COVER , CLUTCH 7 s 7 B BOLT M6x20 4
1 83742 » c CLUICH LEVER 2 32786 7 B EOLTM6=40 1
32781 % A O-RING 14+15 25 3w 7 B BOLT M50 3
6 £33 20 8 CLUTCH LEVEL SPRING 26 32788 7 B BOLT Mé=55 ]
4 33767 20 A DIL SEAL 13.8x2:5 n 78y 7 B BOLT MG=60 i
2781 0 A O-RING » 278 7 B BOLT M5 !
L] 1748 0 B OJL GUAGE ASSY 9 nm 7 B BOLTMéx<132 1
10 Q.RING 1B=3 30
il n1Mm 7 B COVER,OIL FILTER 3
: 32781 20 A O-RING * n
13 #1489 20 A OIL FILTER kE]
H 3839 20 C OLL FILTER SPRING M
s 2713 7 B BANJO BOLT 35
16 13591 7 B BANJO %
7 2173 7 B OIL HOSE E
iR 217 i A SEALING WASHER »
) 32780 7 8 HOSE CLIP 10 »
2 T 2 B LOCATING DOWEL §+12 @




DT119A Parts List

MAGNETO COMP
Ref No.| Part No, {oeveyvets | Priorityl  English Description Q’ty | |RerNe.| Part No, | mereyose| Priovity English Description Q'ty
1 40811 7 A O-RNG 6512 2 b |
2 40811 A O-RING 106242 1 n
3 83722 435 A STATOR ASSY, MAGNETO 1 23
4 BOLT Mex1s 2 4
5 83762 45 A ROTOR ASSY, MAONETO 1 t
[ 83761 0 B WNUT i 26
7 RIME 45 A ool 27
8 BYT44 45 A WIRING 28
9 83907 OIL SEAL 1 19
10 n
n 3
12 W
13 3
14 £
15 3
16 k13
17 »
I8 8
19 )
0 40




